
Rute 4 34- CVL 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 
Companies House 
Crown Way 
Cardiff 
CF4 3UZ 

Name Of Company 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 

For official uso 

03623666 

Cain Electrical Limited 

We Leagh Holmes & Susan Purnell of Purnells, St Marks House, 3 

Gold Tops, Newport, South wales, NP20 APG 

The Joint liquidators of the above named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at 21/02/2013. 

crores flab Mf, 
Date 22.14 

Presenter's name, address 
Telephone number and reference (if any) 

Leigh Holmes & Susan Purnell 

Purnells 

St Marks House 
3 Gold Tops 

Newport 
South Wales 
NP20 4PG 

For Official Use 

| enn 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

t 



Form 4 19 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

~ Cain Electrical Limited 7 -- 

Statement as to affairs of 

Cain Electrical Limited 

on 21/02/2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name: David John Cain 

a 
Dated: Zl- 2-/3 

Signed: 



A-Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Debtors 
Less Owed to RBS Invoice Finance Limited 

Shortfall 

Ford Transit - BD07 RVZ 
Less Owed to Alphera Financial Services 

Shortfall 

Vauxhall Combo - EU55 TPY 
Less Owed to MotoNovo Finance 

Surplus 

Ford Connect — CA03 YDS 
Less Owed to MotoNovo Finance 

Surplus 

Assets subject to Floating Charge: 

Debtors 
Vehicles and Equipment 

Stock 

Uncharged Assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature. DLE Date 2/-2-/3 

Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

£ £ 

25,117 17,522 

(18,513) 

(991) 

3,000 3,000 

G15) 

(15) 

1,200 1,200 

(633) 

567 

900 900 

369 

531 

1,098 

77,572 2,067 

7,160 7,160 

Nil Nil 

9,227 

Nil 

114,949 10,325 



At- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from Page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Less. Floating Charge Holder RBS Invoice Finance Ltd 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Estimated to realise 

£ 

£{ = 10,325 

(7,614) 

£ 2,711 

Nil 

£) 2,711 

(991) 
Nil 

£} 1,720 

Nil 

£) 1,720 

228,797) 

£227,077) 

1 

£227,078) 

f as 

Signature TOL Date £/° 2-/3 



3SI7] S1O}P2ID 

3SI7] S1O}P2ID 

'g ENnUusAeNY 
INH 

9€000H 

S
U
B
]
 

JO 
JUSWE}LYS 

439d 

2409 
e6ed 

ELOZ/ZO/1Z 

ssouppy 

payiuiry 
je914399]3 

ule 
3SI7 

SJO}PalD 

owen 

ceLto 

seu 



00 
L6Z8¢¢ 

suey 
Jo JUQUIAzEIS 
